Household mortgage prepayments (%)

Delinquencies (number of)

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

<=70.00% 70.01-80.00% 80.01-90.00% 90.01-95.00% > 95%

Origination LVR band Effective LVR band

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

7,000

8,000

9,000

1H19 2H19 1H20 2H20 1H21 2H21 1H22 2H22

Closing delinquencies New delinquencies

0

10

20

30

40

0 to <1 1 to <3 3 to <12 12 to <24 24+

Fixed-rate/investor loans New loans Other

Source: RBA Financial Stability Review August 2022.

• The base economic scenario incorporates forecasts for property prices, interest rates and unemployment rates

• House price declines combined with increasing unemployment generally result in higher net claims incurred

• Net claims incurred for FY23 are expected to increase toward long term average levels

• Given HPD over the last 12 months there is increased downside sensitivity to further falls

Sensitivity of losses to economic conditions

2022 Full Year Results

29

Economic forecasts1

Property price

HPD of ~10% over
2023 (16% peak-to-
trough)

Mortgage rates

RBA cash rate to be
~3.85% by mid 2023

Unemployment rates

Increase to ~4.5% by
end 2023

($ millions)
Cumulative net
claims incurred

(2023-25)

Outstanding claims +
premium liabilities4,5

HPA +5% (35) (35)

HPD -5% 50 60

Interest rates +1% 25 (15)

Interest rates -1% (20) 10

Unemployment rate +1% 65 60

Unemployment rate -1% (45) (35)

Financial sensitivity2,3

1. Based on a mean view of external economic forecasts.
2. Based on a 3-year change before reversion to base case.
3. All numbers are indicative sensitivity outcomes and rounded to the nearest $5m.
4. Excludes risk margin.
5. Interest rate sensitivity includes the effect on mortgage rates and hence delinquency and claims progression, as well as  the effect on discounting of premium liabilities.

-100

-50

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

2009 & Prior 2010 - 2014 2015 - 2020 2021 - 2022

2009 & Prior 2010 - 2014 2015 - 2020 2021 - 2022

Book years since 2015 are meeting targeted returns